Varsity Boys
1-Gunn (85:10)
2-Hamestead (86:26)
3-Palo Alto (89:01)
4-Los Altos (89:35)
5Wilcox (92:08)
6—Cupertino (92:13)
7-Saratoga (93:29)
8-Milpitas (94:23)
9-Lynbrook (93:13)
10-Monta Vista (96:05)

11-Santa Clara (97:52)

JV Boys
1-Gunn (98:05)
2-Los Gatos (102:29)
3-Los Altos (102:47)
4-Lynbrook (104:24)
5-Saratoga (107:20)
Hamestead
Milpitas
Monta Vista
Palo Alto
Wilcox

Frosh/Soph Boys
1-Los Gatos (93:03)
2-Gunn (97:49)
3-Monta Vista (96:46)
4-Hamestead (97:49)
5-Los Altos (101:08)
6-Wilcox (104:20)
7-Milpitas
8-Saratoga (107:55)
Cupertino
Lynbrook
Palo Alto
Santa Clara

DEANZA/SCVAL MEET

CENTRAL PARK - 3.07 MILES

OCTOBER 14, 1993

Team Scores

4- 5- 6- 7-14 = 36 1-Los Gatos (107:06) 2- 4- 6- 7-21
2- 8-12-16-24 = 62 2-Palo Alto (106:56) 1- 5- 9-15-17
9-11-17-33-40 = 110 3-Wilcox (113:32) 8-10-22-23-29
10-13-20-36-37 = 116 4-Saratoga (113:56 11-12-18-24-30
15-26-30-41-54 = 166 5-st. Francis (116:11) 13-14-25-27-40
3-23-38-47-61 = 172 6-Santa Clara (116:38) 16-20-26-31-33
25-28-32-49-56 = 190 7-Los Altos (121:19) 3-19-36-45-46
18-29-44-50-63 = 204 8-Milpitas (120:49) 28-32-34-37-38
1-43-45-58-62 = 209 Cupertino
34-46-48-55-60 = 243 Gunn
19-53-59-65-66 = 262 Hamestead
Lynbrook
Monta Vista
JV Girls
1- 4- 5-10-13 = 33 1-St.Francis (118:55) 1- 2- 4- 5- 8
2- 3- 7-25-27 = 64 2-Los Gatos (122:39) 3- 9-12-13-15
8- 9-14-17-19 = 67 3-Gunn (125:57) 6- 7-17-20-23
6-12-16-21-23 = 178 4-Wilcox (129:05) 14-18-22-24-25
11+15-18-22~31-= 97 5-Milpitas (136:56) 19-21-26-30-31
Inc Palo Alto
Inc
Inc
Inc
Inc
4- 5- 6- 7-10 = 32
3-15-20-21-23 = 82% *Gunn finishes 2nd because they had a
1- 9-14-27-31 = 82 faster #6 runner than Monta Vista
2- 8-18-29-34 = 91
11-12-22-38-40 = 123
24-25-26-33-50 = 158
19-32-45-49-53 = 198
36-39-42-44-47 = 208
Inc
Inc
Inc
Inc

Varsity Girls
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47

92

95
119
126
149
169
Inc
Inc
Inc
Inc

-Inc

20
52
3
103
127
Inc



Varsity Bo
Pl Runner ool
“1-Jasaon Balkman o0
§ Erik Neil cmaf_téead
~Dave McDonough Cupertino
Jere'rEaRlddle Gunn
5-Neal Gunn
6-Mark Tampkins Gunn
?—Matt Tg'ragkj_ns Gunn
8-J Hamnestead
9- Jeff Colbeck Palo Alto
10-Nick Lara Los Altos
11-Tanmy Heermance Palo Alto
12-Tony Coando Hamestead
13-Dennis Lin Los Altos
14-Steve Bosshart Gunn
15-Randy Kornegay Wilcox
16-Mike Walkem Hamestead
17-Jason Broad Palo Alto
18-Kevin Freeman Milpitas
19-Robert Torres Snta Clara
20—Ke11y Swyrin Los Altos
21-Josh Levin-Solar Gunn
%%—grta:nt ga Cupert
eter Diep ino
24-Rob Armitage Homestead
25-Lawrence Saratoga
26-Ethan Powell Wllcox
27-Justin Davis Hamestead
28-Richard Sun Saratoga
29-Paul Rakitin Milpitas
30-Mike Hegglund Wilcox
31-Tam Kennedy Gunn
32-FKevin Calzia Hamestead
33-Chris Sallen Saratoga
34-Phillip Yu Palo Alto
35-Jeff Kuo Mnta Vista
36-Mike Depold Milpitas
37-Jim Nelson Los Altos
38-Jon Kaye Los Altos
39-Nate Barézi Cupertino
40-Tam Hutton Los Altos
4]1-Doug Smith Palo Alto
42- Jagglt Bains Wilcox
43-Jeff Boore Los Altos
44-And Lynbrook
45-Jos Wells . Milpitas
46-Aaron Aslanian Lynbroock
47-Dan Goudy Mnta Vista
48-Eric H:neh rtino
49-Fujita Tak Mnta Vista
50-Brian Saratoga
51-Matt Newbrough Milpitas
52- Robble Bayan Palo Alto
53-Jay Tra Palo Alto
54- Asﬁkan llzade.h Snta Clara
55-Brian Kormegay Wilcox
56-Ethan Kunigani Mnta Vista
57-Frank Wu, Saratoga
58-Dan Garcia Saratoga
59-Alvin Wu, Lynbrook
60-Tam Collier Snta Clara
6l-Mark Swanson Mnta Vista
62-John Suehiro Cupertino
63-Howard Chen Lynbrook
64-Dan Owens lpitas
65-Veng Sainzee Mnta Vista
66-Tim James Snta Clara
67-Jasaon Vlllavert Snta Clara
68-Eric Choi Mntaz Vista
69-Brian Eveleth Snta Clara
70-Amar Goel Mnta Vista

:10
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Varsitg Girls

Pl Runner [
~1-Janice Palo Alfo
2- Stei)ham.e Hovancik Lynbrook
3-Molly Mallander Los Gatos
4-Ju11e Ccnger Hamestead
5-Sani Hamestead
G-Huffle Binkley Altos
7-Susie Landers Los Gatos
8-Suzi McKinle Palo Alto
9-Maria Biber-Ferro Los Gatos
10—-Cathy Landers Los Gatos

11-Barani Win Wilcox:
12-Nina Rabin Palo Alto
13-Patty Chin Wilcox
14-Step e Sun Saratoga
15-Laura Wilson Saratoga
16-Catherine Hinsdale St.Francis
17-Paige Tevscher St.Francis
18-Katie Hoefs Palo Alto
19-Ally Eisenhart
20-Jessie Rodriguez Snta Clara
21-Julia Bo
22-Heather Vickery Palo Alto
23-MacKenzie Williams Saratoga
24-Kelly Symonds Los Altos
25-Margo Rodri Z Snta Clara
26-Jeanne Fishback Los Gatos
27-Emily Misenhimer Wilcox
28-Serena Jacguez Wilcox
29-Maggie Ricketts Saratoga
30-Shannan Binez St.Francis
31-Lisa Christensen Snta Clara
32-Robin_Baniface St .Francis
33-Roselle Manuel Milpitas
34-Evette Morrison Wilcox
35-Juliann Call Sarat
36-Kulmeet Snta Clara
37-Sylvia Wong Milpitas
38- Kat{ Snta Clara
39-shelialla Stokes Hamestea
40-Naveen Milpitas
4] -Louise Tero Saratoga
42-Katie Stokes Lynbrock
43-Karen Finch Los Altos
44-Lisa Low Mnta Vista
45-Monica Current Milpitas
46-Jenny Manassau Milpitas
47-Beth Hall rtino
48—(!3:01& Tracy Wilcox
49-Lisa St .Francis
50-Karen Juan Mnta Vista
51-Ashley Bmling St.Francis
52-Alexis Huynh Wilcox
S53-Wency Chin Lynbrook
54- Kelly Curlette Sarat
55-Danielle Hessler Snta Clara
56-Karen Sloan Los Altos
57-Julie Cohen Saratoga
58-Shawna Reeves Los Alfos
59-Ari Patterson Los Altos
60-Mellora Wales Lynbrook
61-Miki Shimizu Saratoga
62-Monica Horn Cupertino
63-Karen Anderson Saratoga



JV_Boys

Pl Runner School Time

1-Tim Prudance Gunn 18:28

2-Mike Olsan Hamestead 18:31

3-Brian Osborn Los Gatos 18:39

4-Scott Chon Los Gatos 19:20

5-Arnab Mukher jea Gunn 19:20

6-Mike Rutkowski Homestead 19:28
7-Derrick Kondo Gunn 19:28
8-Tim Wang Lynbroock 19:31
9-Alex Rojas Los Gatos 19:37
10-David Chen Los Altos 19:41
11-Mike Posey Los Altos 19:52
12-Jeremy Brill Wilcox 19:54
13-Greg Stone Hamestead 19:55
14-Jens Moeller Palo Alto 20:00
15-0Oskar Norlander Gunn 20:07
16-Tim Marshall Saratoga 20:09
17-Hideki Oshizawa Mnta Vista 20:17
18-Geoff Horning Hamestead 20:25
19-Amos Li Lynbrook  20:34
20- ? 2 20:42
21-Charles Ting Gunn 20:42
22-Howard Houng Los Altos 20:42
23-Pat Owen Milpitas 20:49
24-Jeff Chen Saratoga 20:49
25-Jasaon Kung Lynbrook  21:00
26-Jonathan Stanley Wilcox 21:05
27-Josh Oki Los Altos 21:12
28-Robert Walker Saratoga 21:16
29-Tam Barton Palo Alto 21:18
30-Jason Lee Los Altos 21:20
31-Albert Lee Gunn 21:21
32-Lon Hao Lynbrook  21:21
33-Chip Lams Saratoga 21:44
34-Peter Kim Lynbrook  21:58
35-Howard Tseng Los Altos 22:02
36-Jack Culpepper Palo Alto 22:07
37-Dave Piasecki Los Gatos 22:08
38-Chai Geller Gunn 2211
39-Mike Espar Palo Alto 22:31
40-Noah Popa Los Gatos 22:45
41-Tim Fong Los Gatos 22:55
42-Dan Binion Milpitas 23:00
43-Tim Fishback Los Gatos 23:08
44-Jason Chu Los Altos 23:12
45-FEric Lai Saratoga 23:22
46-Dave Dorsey Los Gatos 24:35
47-Mike Chu Saratoga  24:40
48-Andy Sanchez Los Altos 26:34

JV Girls

Pl Runner
1-Genny Galvez
2-Lisa Te4sfazghi
3-Erin Kelly
4-Laura McVittie
5-Mary Kates
6-Anne Cabrinha
7-Alexa Gray
8-Nitzan Pollak
9-Lauren Rinsky
10-sara Tesfazghi
11-Ria Viramontes
12-Kristen Owen
13-Laura Damsgoard
14-Lisa Schmidt
15-Angela Adams
16-Agnes Kocot
17-Jenni Jesperson
18-Asher Hayes
19-Jackie Wirz
20-Gabby Nuhn
21-Katherine Li
22-Harbeer Bains
23-Pat-Sze Lai
24-Camila Valdes
25-Sara Ward
26-Leslie Sablan
27-Lauren Seaby
28-Jar Lin Sung
29-Kim Pham
30-Amber Espar
31-Katie Dillon
32-Agnes Benedek
33-Evonne Morrison
34-Mango Sing

School

Time

St.Francis
st .Francis
Los Gatos
Palo Alto
St.Francis
St.Francis
Palo Alto
Gunn

Gunn
St.Francis
Los Gatos
St .Francis
St.Francis
Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Palo Alto
Wilcox
St.Francis
Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Gunn
Wilcox
Milpitas
Gunn
St.Francis
Milpitas
St.Francis
Wilcox
St.Francis
Palo Alto
Gunn
Wilcox
Wilcox
Milpitas

35-Rebecca Lindenberg Gunn

36-LaShauna Powers
37-Eleanor Hsu
38-Cathi Carroll
39-Corey Biardo
40-Jessica Brill
41-Eleana Coley
42-Laura Rasmussen
43-Becky Buck
44-sally McMullen

45-Dan. Papageorgiou

46-Jenny Mead
47-Sarah Parker
48-Sukheep Bal
49-Alexa Hyman
50-Devaon Woodfin
51-Ashley Ender
52-Eliz Manassau

Wilcox
St.Francis
Wilcox
Los Gatos
Wilcox
St.Francis
St.Francis
St .Francis
St.Francis
St .Francis
St.Francis
Los Gatos
Wilcox
Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Milpitas

53-Kristina Rodriguez Milpitas

54-Michelle Cheng

Gunn

22:54
22:54
22:56
22:56
24:10
24:20
24:26
24:27
24:33
24:36
24:37
24:38
24:46
24:54
24:55
25:04
25:07
25:09
25:17
25:19
25:20
25:24
25:35
25537
25:47
25:48
25951
25:585
25:55
25:59
26:00
26:15
26:24
26:40
26:44
26:55
26:57
26:57
27210
27:18
27:20
27:26
27221
270228
27529
27:29
2T a2
27:32
27:47
27:48
27:48
29:08
29:45
30:09



Pl Runmer
1-James Van Zorren
2-Yas Kikutos
3-Eric Wu
4-Mike Houghton
5-Nathan Langner
6-Matt Johnson
7-Adam Huckell
8-Mike Wolman
9-Brad Togami
10-Mark Tumason
11-Brian Rurkin
12-Randy Sloan
13-Justin Antal
14-Victor Palamar
15-Stan Hu
16-Kevin O'Laughlin
17-Gabe Horley
18-Simon Brown
19-Ben Martin
20-Jeremy Fredenthal
21-John Mancino
22-Keith Jenkerson
23-Yaway Yeh
24-RAlbert Huns
25-David Marin
26-Kane Lee
27-Paul Neves
28-Sedi Win'
29-Andy Nguyen
30-David Nguyen
-31-Mirek Marciakosh
32-E4 Fang
33-Yuan-Juan Chiao
34-Bryan Carney
35-Brian Toy
36-Yaron Bar-Leu
37-David Aidi
38-Chris Lipp
39-Peter Douglas
40-Justin Vanburren
41-Mike Bielshi
42-Billy Rodrigues
43-Asaf Shor
44-Adam Cheney
45-Jeff Frame

School

Time

Los Gatos
Hamestead
Gunn

Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Hamestead
Mnta Vista
Los Gatos
Los Altos
Los Altos
Los Gatos
Mnta Vista
Gunn

Los Gatos
Palo Alto
Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Hamestead
Los Gatos
Milpitas
Gunn

Gunn

Los Altos
Gunn
Lynbrook
Wilcox
Wilcox
Wilcox
Mnta Vista
Gunn

Palo Alto
Hamestead
Los Gatos
Gunn

Los Gatos
Los Gatos
Palo Alto
Mnta Vista
Milpitas
Wilcox
Hamestead
Snta Clara
Hamestead

17: 2%
18:02
18:19
18:25
18:26
18:27
18:41
18:43
19:02
19:04
19:08
19:12
19:14
19:15
19:17
19:22
19:26
19:30
19:31
19:40
19:42
20:01
20:03
20:03
20:05
20:07
20:08
20:14
20:20
202X
20:22
20:22
20:23
20:28
20:30
20:38
20:38
20:39
20:39
20:40
20:48
20:53
20:56
20:58
21:01

Frosh-Soph Boys

Pl Runner

46-Matt Shoor
47-Ben Tao
48-David Danielson
49-Greg Braun
50-Mark Marshall

51-Peter Khairolamour

52-Andrew Lin
53-Brian Thampson
54-Jonathan Landrew
55-Brian Gierhart
56-Paul Hines
57-Dan Nelson
58-Mike Kwang
59-Harney Vrsolivic
60-Dan Moffett
61-Young Park
62-Alex Millie
63-Mike Lenhart
64-Ben Champion

65-Tam Musante
66- Ho
67-Jerr® Choe
68-H Shuy
69-Gabriel Wilkes
70-Randy Seid
71-Matt Huff

72-Brian Young
73-Kaushik Mukerfee
74-Sanyem Rastogi
75=Jason Wu
76-Will Heermance
77-Nate Swigart
78-Kyle Johnson
79-David Pilz
80-Jason Kuo
81-Greg Parker
82-Harry Lien
83-Donnie Hacket
84-Ray Wang
85-Adam Urbang
86-Garrick Chang
87-Jose Cassillas
88-Jeff Hamilton
89-Don Holdridge
90-Chris Griffin

School
Saratoga
Hamestead
Cupertino
Los Altos
Saratoga
Los Altos
Mnta Vista
Los Gatos
Saratoga
Gunn

Snta Clara
Los Altos
Saratoga
Hamestead
Milpitas
Cupertino
Los Altos
Los Gatos
Saratoga
Los Altos
Saratoga
Milpitas
Lynbrock
Wilkes
Mnta Vista
Mnta Vista
Gunn

Mnta Vista
Mnta Vista
Lynbrook
Palo Alto
Los Gatos
Mnta Vista
Hamestead
Mnta Vista
Los Gatos
Los Altos
Mnta Vista
Gunn
Saratoga
Saratoga
Mnta Vista
Mnta Vista
Milpitas
Gunn

Time

21:07
21:13
21:16
21220
21:20
21:23
21:24
21:26
21:28
21:32
21:36
21:42
21:47
21252
22:06
22:08
22:09
22300
22:13
22:14
22:21
22:30
2231
22:32
22:35
22:43
23:13
23:25
23:32
23:45
23:46
23:48
23:49
24:09
24:19
25:01
25:18

33333333



